Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832333 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2021/05/15
Multilayer Chip Power Inductor – MPH Series
Operating Temp. : -55℃~+125℃ (Including self-heating)
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
MPH       201210     S       R47      M       T

Frequency
Saturation
Current
Typ.
Heat Rating
Current
Max.
Thickness
Units  μH MHz Ω MHz A A mm [inch]
Symbol  L Freq.
DCR
S.R.F
Isat
Irms T
Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MPH160805SR22□T 0.22 1 0.15  0.12  180 1.20  1.45  1.20
0.5±0.05
[.020±.002]
MPH160805SR33□T 0.33 1 0.20  0.16  140 1.10  1.35  1.10
MPH160805SR47□T 0.47 1 0.23  0.18  120 0.85  1.05  1.15
MPH160805SR68□T 0.68 1 0.28  0.22  100 0.65  0.80  0.90
MPH160805S1R0□T 1.0 1 0.40  0.32  90 0.58  0.70  0.80
MPH160806S1R0□T 1.0 1 0.28  0.22  90 0.50  0.70  1.00  0.55±0.10
[.022±.004] MPH160806S2R2□T 2.2 1 0.50  0.40  30 0.20  0.30  0.65
MPH160809SR22□T 0.22 1 0.13  0.10  200 1.35  1.60  1.25
0.8±0.15
[.031±.006]
MPH160809SR33□T 0.33 1 0.16  0.13  190 1.25  1.50  1.20
MPH160809SR47□T 0.47 1 0.19  0.15  180 1.00  1.20  1.10
MPH160809SR68□T 0.68 1 0.23  0.18  160 0.95  1.10  1.15
MPH160809S1R0□T 1.0 1 0.25  0.20  125 0.65  0.80  1.00
MPH160809S1R5□T 1.5 1 0.29  0.23  100 0.42  0.50  0.90
MPH160809S2R2□T 2.2 1 0.38  0.30  80 0.25  0.30  0.85
MPH160809S2R7□T 2.7 1 0.43  0.34  90 0.18  0.22  0.75
MPH160809S3R3□T 3.3 1 0.50 0.50 100 0.13  0.15  0.70
MPH160809S4R7□T 4.7 1 0.50  0.40  65 0.07  0.08  0.70
                                                                            Unit: mm [inch]
Type L W T a
201206
2.0(+0.3,-0.1)

Frequency
Saturation
Current
Typ.
Heat Rating
Current
Max.
Thickness
Units  μH MHz Ω MHz A A mm [inch]
Symbol  L Freq.
DCR
S.R.F
Isat
Irms T
Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MPH201205SR54□T 0.54 1 0.15  0.12  120 0.95  1.10  1.20  0.5±0.05
[.020±.002] MPH201205S1R0□T 1.0 1 0.23  0.18  40 0.70  0.90  0.90
MPH201206SR22□T 0.22 1 0.08  0.07  100 1.20  1.45  1.60
0.5±0.1
[.020±.004]
MPH201206SR33□T 0.33 1 0.13  0.10  90 1.20  1.35  1.20
MPH201206SR47□T 0.47 1 0.15  0.12  80 1.10  1.30  1.10
MPH201206S1R0□T 1.0 1 0.24  0.19  40 0.60  0.70  0.80
MPH201206S1R5□T 1.5 1 0.33  0.26  35 0.43  0.50  0.70
MPH201206S2R2□T 2.2 1 0.40  0.32  30 0.30  0.35  0.60
MPH201209S1R0□T 1.0 1 0.15  0.12  60 0.80  1.05  1.30
0.8±0.1
[.031±.004]
MPH201209S1R5□T 1.5 1 0.20  0.16  50 0.50  0.70  1.10
MPH201209S2R2□T 2.2 1 0.23  0.18  40 0.25  0.28  1.00
MPH201209S3R3□T 3.3 1 0.25  0.20  30 0.18  0.22  0.90
MPH201209S4R7□T 4.7 1 0.31  0.25  30 0.13  0.15  0.75
MPH201210SR47□T 0.47 1 0.10  0.08  100 1.00  1.20  1.50
0.9±0.1
[.035±.004]
MPH201210SR56□T 0.56 1 0.14  0.11  70 1.20  1.50  1.30
MPH201210S1R0□T 1.0 1 0.14  0.11  60 0.95  1.15  1.30
MPH201210S1R5□T 1.5 1 0.20  0.16  50 0.70  0.80  1.10
MPH201210S2R2□T 2.2 1 0.25  0.20  40 0.42  0.50  0.90
MPH201210S2R7□T  2.7 1 0.25  0.20  35 0.35  0.42  0.90
MPH201210S3R3□T 3.3 1 0.25  0.20  30 0.28  0.35  0.90
MPH201210S4R7□T 4.7 1 0.31  0.25  30 0.23  0.28  0.80
MPH201214S2R2□T 2.2 1 0.44  0.35  35 0.60  0.80  0.80
1.2±0.2
[.047±.008]
MPH201214S3R3□T 3.3 1 0.50  0.40  25 0.55  0.63  0.75
MPH201214S4R7□T 4.7 1 0.50  0.40  20 0.54  0.63  0.75
MPH201214S6R8□T 6.8 1 0.38  0.30  45 0.21  0.25  1.00
MPH201214S100□T 10.0 1 0.38  0.30  35 0.11  0.13  1.00
MPH201214H100□T 10.0 1 0.70  0.56  20 0.20  0.23  0.20
MPH2016 TYPE
Part Number Inductance
L Test
Freq.
DC Resistance
Min. Self-
resonant
Frequency
Saturation
Current
Typ.
Heat Rating
Current
Max.
Thickness
Units  μH MHz Ω MHz A A mm [inch]
Symbol  L Freq.
DCR
S.R.F
Isat
Irms T
Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MPH201610SR47□T 0.47 1 0.10  0.08  100 1.35  1.60  1.50
0.9±0.1
[.035±.004]
MPH201610S1R0□T 1.0 1 0.11  0.09  70 1.00  1.20  1.40
MPH201610S1R5□T 1.5 1 0.14  0.11  60 0.60  0.70  1.20
MPH201610S2R2□T 2.2 1 0.14  0.11  50 0.42  0.50  1.20
MPH201610S3R3□T 3.3 1 0.15  0.12  40 0.27  0.33  1.20
MPH201610S4R7□T 4.7 1 0.18  0.14  30 0.18  0.22  1.10
MPH201612S6R8□T 6.8 1 0.21  0.17  40 0.18  0.22  1.20  1.1±0.1
[.043±.004] MPH201612S100□T 10.0 1 0.31  0.25  35 0.17  0.20  1.10
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832333 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2021/05/15
SPECIFICATION
MPH2520 TYPE